
REGULATIONS 1975. No. 25* 

Regulations under the Public Service Ordinance 

I, ERIC FRANCIS DWYER, the Acting Administrator of the Northern Territory 
of Australia, having received the advice of the Administrator's Council and. in 
relation to officers of the Department of the Legislative Assembly, on. the 
recommendation of the Speaker of the Assembly, hereby make the foLowing 
Regulations under the Public Savice Ordinance in relation to all Officers. 

Dated this 18th day of December, 1975. 
E. F. D\VYER 
Acting Administrator 

AMENDMENTS OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE REGULATIONS 

153 

1. (I) Regulation 31 of the Public Service Regulations is rmended by inserting Salarie. 

before sub-regulation (I A) the following suO-regulation: 
"( I AA) Notwithstanding the c1assific:ltion of such an office, the rate or scale 

of rates specified in Table B in sub-regulation (I) that is applicable to an office 
shall be increased, with effect from and including 18 Septemb'~r, 1975, on account 
of variations in the cost of living by an annual amount equal to 3.5 per cent 
of the rate or scale of rates so specified.". 

(2) Regulation 31 (lA) (a) of the Public Service Regulations is amended 
by omitting "S 161" and substituting "SI 67". 

(3) Regulation 31 (lA) (b) of the Public Service Regulations is amended 
by omitting the second column of the table in that paragraph and substituting the 
following column: 

"Rate per annum 

S 
167 
332 
499". 

(4) Regulation 31 (I B) of the Public Service Regulations is amended by 
omitting "S 16 1" and substituting "s 167". 

2. (1) Regulation 51 (I) of the Public Service Regulations is amended by 
omitting all the words before "per annum" (second occurring) and substituting 
"Officers who are in receipt of a salary in excess of $14,572". 

(2) Regulation 51 of the Public Service Regulations is amended by omitting 
sub-regulation (lA). 

3. (1) A payment of salary to an officer made after 18 September.1975 and 
before the commencement of these Regulati·ons shall not be held to have been 
wrongly made by reason only that there was no rate specified in Table A of 
Table B in sub-regulation (I) that was applicable to the office occupied by the 
officer having regard to its classification. 

Notified in the Northern Territory GOl'ernment Gazelle on 19 December, 1975. 
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(2) For the purposes of computing the amount pyahle to an oftic·:r. any 
reclassification of the ('!lice occupieu hy the ollicer after 18 Scptcmber 1975 anu 
before the commencement of thc~c Regulations sh,dl not he taken into account. 


